

\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3696/2018

NITIN RANA & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Arun Gaur, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Akshai Malik, APP for the State
with SI Chandan, PS KNK Marg.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K.GAUBA

ORDER

%

27.07.2018

CRL.M.A. 28620/2018

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.M.C. 3696/2018

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Akshai Malik, Additional Public Prosecutor accepts notice on behalf of State/respondent no.1.

Steps shall be taken for service of second respondent, returnable on 4th March, 2018.

State shall file its response and status report.

R.K.GAUBA, J

JULY 27, 2018

nk