



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 3696/2018
NITIN RANA & ORS Petitioner

Through Mr. Arun Gaur, Advocate

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR Respondent

Through Mr. Panna Lal Sharma, APP with
Jitender, SI, PS: KNK Marg.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **29.07.2019**

CRL.M.A. No. 28621/2018 (for condonation of delay)

In view of cause submitted in the application, the delay in re-filing is condoned. Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 3696/2018

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted by the learned APP on behalf of the State.
3. Notice be now issued to respondent No.2 by all modes, on petitioner taking steps within ten days, returnable on 13.9.2019.
4. Status report be filed.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

JULY 29, 2019/rkc