

\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 3696/2018
NITIN RANA & ORS Petitioners
Through Appearance not given

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR Respondents
Through Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP with
SI Jitender
R-2 in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **16.01.2020**

1. Respondent No.2, present in the Court, submitted that she has no source of income to engage a lawyer. At request of respondent No.2, Mr.Rizwan, Advocate, (present in court), Mobile: 9643349576, Email: nizami.rizwan14@gmail.com and Office Address: 268, Ground Floor, Masjid Moth, Uday Park, New Delhi-110049) is appointed as an Amicus Curiae. Let copy of the complete set of petition be supplied to the learned Amicus Curiae within a week. Reply, if any, be filed by the respondent No.2 within four weeks thereafter. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

2. Renotify on 3.4.2020.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

JANUARY 16, 2020/rk