



\$~29(2020)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3696/2018

NITIN RANA & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through Petitioner No.1 in person.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Amit Gupta, APP for the State
with SI Sandeep Kumar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

% **15.03.2022**

1. On joint request, list on 18th May, 2022.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

ASHA MENON, J.

MARCH 15, 2022

ck