



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3696/2018

NITIN RANA & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Amit Gaurav, Adv.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for the State  
with SI Yogesh Dahiya

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON**

**ORDER**

%

**18.05.2022**

1. None is present for the respondent No.2.
2. Issue Court Notice to the respondent No. 2 to be served through the Investigating Officer, returnable for the next date of hearing.
3. List on 12<sup>th</sup> October, 2022.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**ASHA MENON, J**

**MAY 18, 2022**

S