



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3696/2018

NITIN RANA & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kr. Bahri, APP for State
with SI Gautam Sagar, PS K.N. K.
Marg.

Respondent no.2 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

12.10.2022

%

1. Respondent no.2 is present in Court. She has submitted that she has no advocate to represent her. Let an advocate from the panel of Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee be appointed to represent her.
2. Learned Member Secretary of Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee is requested to take necessary steps in this regard.
3. A brief response on behalf of respondent no.2 may be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
4. Learned counsel so appointed on behalf of respondent no.2 may take complete e-copy of the paper book from learned APP. Response be filed at least two weeks before the date fixed after serving a copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner as well as learned APP.

CRL.M.C. 3696/2018

page 1 of 2



5. List this matter on 27.03.2023.
6. A copy of this order be sent to Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee.

TALWANT SINGH, J

OCTOBER 12, 2022/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

CRL.M.C. 3696/2018

page 2 of 2