



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3696/2018

NITIN RANA & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: None

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for the
State & SI Neeraj, PS KNK Marg

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

16.05.2023

1. Considering that the respondent no.2 reiterates her position that there was no maintenance for her 12 years old child, the petitioner would have to respond to the same on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 14th August, 2023.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 16, 2023/sm