



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3696/2018**

NITIN RANA & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Tanya Agarwal and Mr. Yogesh Kumar, Advocates.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for State.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate (DHCLSC) for R-2
alongwith R-2 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **08.01.2024**

After hearing both the parties, the Court is of the opinion that there are chances of matter being resolved amicably once again as the only concern that Respondent No.2 voices in Court is the maintenance of the child.

Parties will make an attempt to resolve their dispute before the next date of hearing.

Petitioners and Respondent No.2 shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.

At request, list on 24.01.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 08, 2024/pa