



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3696/2018**

NITIN RANA & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Tanya Agarwal and Mr. Nikhil
Srivastava, Advocates with Petitioner No.1 in
person.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for
State with SI Dilsukh, P.S. K.N.K. Marg.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

24.01.2024

%

List on 16.02.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 24, 2024/kks