



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3696/2018
NITIN RANA & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Mr. Gaurav
Kalra, Ms. Shrishti Bhatia, Ms. Kirti
Bhatia, Advs.

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the State
with SI Dilsukh PS KNK Marge
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv. (DHCLSC)
with R-2 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

23.07.2024

%

The present petition has been filed seeking quashing in case FIR No. 33/2013, registered at PS K.N.K Katju Marg, under Sections 498A/406/34 IPC.

After hearing the submissions, it seems that the parties had entered into compromise deed dated 27.04.2013 but it could not be acted upon as differences still prevailed between the parties.

Let the matter be referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.

Let parties appear before the Secretary Member, Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 13.08.2024 at 3.00 PM.

List the matter before the Court on 07.11.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JULY 23, 2024/Pallavi